Minnesota Duluth (20-10) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (27-3)

03/07/04 at Concordia

Date: 03/07/04

University, St. Paul

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Attendance: 2199

Site: Concordia University, St. Paul

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota Duluth 29 29 58
Concordia-St. Paul 27 30 57

Referees: Ben Franson, Darin Berg, John Bannigan
Notes: Minnesota-Duluth wins NSIC Tournament Championship and
earns automatic NCAAtournament bid.

Minnesota Duluth 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Scott, Tanysha * 34 5-6 2-2 4-5 0-2 2 3 2 5 0 4 16
13 Dietz, Lindsey * 32 5-13 4-7 2-2 3-4 7 3 0 7 0 2 16
53 Hopkins, Natalie * 33 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 4 5 1 1 0 10
12 Pavlich, Katie * 33 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 3
22 Berglund, Jess * 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 3
42  Sylvester, Laura 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 1 5
21 Martin, Tasha 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
04  Winkelman, Katie 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
14  O'Hern, Megan 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
40 Bradt, Julie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 9-20 9-11 12-22 34 21 12 22 2 9 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-12 33.33 % 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 5-8 62.50 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 20-49 40.8 % 9-20 45.0 % 9-11 81.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 6 1st-01:47
Concordia-St. Paul 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Pozzani, Jennifer * 27 6-12 0-0 7-9 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 1 19
33 Christensen, Carly * 38 b5-15 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 2 12
22 Smith, Ashley * 35 4-12 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 4 0 2 12
12  Jones, Desirae * 35 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
40 Kalvik, Jill * 29 0-2 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 2 3 2 3 2 2
20 Williams, Lindsey 13 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Gill, Heidi 13 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Ellis, Rikiee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34  Hutchins, Vanessa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 2-11 17-20 13-18 31 13 8 14 3 9 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 8-26 30.77 % 1-5 20.00 % 13-14 92.86 %
Total 19-53 35.8% 2-11 18.2% 17-20 85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 7 2nd-11:07

Fast Break Points: 4



Minnesota Duluth 29

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Scott, Tanysha 14 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 4 7
13 Dietz, Lindsey 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 7
53 Hopkins, Natalie 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 6
12  Pavlich, Katie 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
22  Berglund, Jess 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 0 3
42  Sylvester, Laura 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 (0] 0 1 3
21 Martin, Tasha 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Winkelman, Katie 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 O'Hern, Megan 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
40  Bradt, Julie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 4-12 5-6 6-8 14 9 5 12 1 9 29
40.0 % 33.3% 83.3%
Concordia-St. Paul 27
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 11 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 10
33  Christensen, Carly 18 5-9 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 2 10
22 Smith, Ashley 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
12  Jones, Desirae 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
20  Williams, Lindsey 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10  Gill, Heidi 11 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Ellis, Rikiee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34  Hutchins, Vanessa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 1-6 4-6 8-10 18 5 6 11 (o] 5 27
40.7 % 16.7 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota Duluth 29

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Scott, Tanysha 20 3-4 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 9
13  Dietz, Lindsey 20 3-8 3-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 9
53 Hopkins, Natalie 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 3 0 0 0 4
12  Pavlich, Katie 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
22  Berglund, Jess 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
42  Sylvester, Laura 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 Martin, Tasha 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Winkelman, Katie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
14  O'Hern, Megan 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
40  Bradt, Julie 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 5-8 4-5 6-14 20 12 7 10 1 0 29
41.7 % 62.5 % 80.0 %
Concordia-St. Paul 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 16 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 6] 6] 1 9
33 Christensen, Carly 20 0-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Smith, Ashley 18 3-7 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 9
12  Jones, Desirae 20 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 0 1 4
40 Kalvik, Jill 18 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 1 1 3 1 2
20  Williams, Lindsey 6 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
10  Gill, Heidi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ellis, Rikiee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Hutchins, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-26 1-5 13-14 5-8 13 8 2 3 3 4 30

30.8 % 20.0 % 92.9 %



VISITORS: Minnesota Duluth

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

TURNOVER by SCOTT,TANYSHA
STEAL by SCOTT,TANYSHA

MISS LAYUP by PAVLICH,KATIE

TURNOVER by SCOTT,TANYSHA
FOUL by SCOTT,TANYSHA

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE

TURNOVER by BERGLUND,JESS

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,TANYSHA
GOOD 3PTR by BERGLUND,JESS
ASSIST by HOPKINS,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,LINDSEY

REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,NATALIE(in the paint)

FOUL by PAVLICH,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by BERGLUND,JESS

REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by O'HERN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,TASHA

FOUL by WINKELMAN,KATIE
FOUL by MARTIN,TASHA

TURNOVER by BERGLUND,JESS

REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by HOPKINS,NATALIE

FOUL by O'HERN,MEGAN

19:45
19:32
19:29
19:27
19:15
19:00
19:00
18:45

18:42
18:40
18:14
17:49

17:44
17:23
17:18
17:09

17:00

16:55
16:49
16:48
16:35

16:20

15:49
15:45
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:19

14:54
14:31
14:17
14:09
14:03
13:55
13:44
13:25
13:00
12:51
12:49
12:33

12:25

0-2

2-2

5:2

5-4

7-4

7-5
7-6

7-8

H2

V3

Vi

V3

V2
Vi

H1

TURNOVER by SMITH,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

FOUL by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DESIRAE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by KALVIK,JILL
TURNOVER by KALVIK,JILL

GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
ASSIST by JONES,DESIRAE

GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

FOUL by POZZANI,JENNIFER

STEAL by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINS,VANESSA



12:01 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESIRAE
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TANYSHA --

MISS 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
11:44 TURNOVER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
STEAL by SCOTT,TANYSHA 11:42
11:40 FOUL by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TANYSHA 11:40 8-8
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TANYSHA 11:40 9-8 Vi

11:23 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by KALVIK,JILL
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE(in the paint) 11:12 11-11
ASSIST by O'HERN,MEGAN --
10:58 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESIRAE
10:34 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
BLOCK by HOPKINS,NATALIE 10:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,KATIE 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
FOUL by SCOTT,TANYSHA 10:09
10:09 MISS FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:09 11-14 H3 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by BERGLUND,JESS 09:43
REBOUND OFF by WINKELMAN,KATIE --
TURNOVER by WINKELMAN,KATIE 09:34
09:32 STEAL by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
FOUL by BERGLUND,JESS 09:24
09:24 MISS FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:24 11-15 H4 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 09:22
09:21 STEAL by KALVIK,JILL
09:15 11-17 H6 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KALVIK,JILL

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE 08:57
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TASHA --
08:53 FOUL by POZZANI,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by MARTIN,TASHA 08:40 12-17 H5
MISS FT by MARTIN,TASHA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by DIETZ,LINDSEY --
FOUL by DIETZ,LINDSEY 08:30
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 08:30
08:19 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESIRAE
REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,LINDSEY --
08:04 FOUL by KALVIK,JILL
GOOD FT by DIETZ,LINDSEY 08:04 13-17 HA4
GOOD FT by DIETZ,LINDSEY 08:04 14-17 H3
07:41 TURNOVER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
STEAL by DIETZ,LINDSEY 07:40
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 07:36
FOUL by DIETZ,LINDSEY 07:36
07:22 TURNOVER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
STEAL by O'HERN,MEGAN 07:22
TURNOVER by O'HERN,MEGAN 07:13
07:12 STEAL by SMITH,ASHLEY

07:09 14-19 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,HEIDI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY 06:51 17-19 H2



ASSIST by SYLVESTER,LAURA --

06:35 TURNOVER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
STEAL by DIETZ,LINDSEY 06:32
MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,LAURA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,HEIDI
05:59 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DIETZ,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:44 19-21 H2
05:19 TURNOVER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
TURNOVER by BERGLUND,JESS 05:09
05:07 STEAL by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
05:03 TURNOVER by SMITH,ASHLEY
STEAL by WINKELMAN,KATIE 05:01
GOOD JUMPER by WINKELMAN,KATIE 04:31 21-21

ASSIST by PAVLICH,KATIE --

04:12 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by PAVLICH,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,LAURA 04:01 24-21 V3
ASSIST by HOPKINS,NATALIE --

03:43 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
03:40 24-23 V1 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,TANYSHA 03:27 27-23 V4
03:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TANYSHA --
MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,KATIE 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
02:32 TURNOVER by JONES,DESIRAE
STEAL by SYLVESTER,LAURA 02:30
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,HEIDI
02:03 TURNOVER by GILL,HEIDI
STEAL by SCOTT,TANYSHA 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TANYSHA(iIn the paint) 01:47 29-23 V6

01:39 29-25 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- ASSIST by ELLIS,RIKIEE
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,TASHA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
00:58 29-27 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY (in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by BERGLUND,JESS --
TURNOVER by BERGLUND,JESS 00:12

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota Duluth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
19:49 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
- ASSIST by KALVIK,JILL
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 19:29
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY
19:04 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE 18:31
REBOUND OFF by DIETZ,LINDSEY -
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:24
18:10 MISS JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL
REBOUND DEF by PAVLICH,KATIE -
18:06 FOUL by POZZANI,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by PAVLICH,KATIE 17:57
17:57 BLOCK by KALVIK,JILL

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
17:43 MISS LAYUP by KALVIK,JILL



REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,LAURA --

17:41 FOUL by KALVIK,JILL
TURNOVER by SCOTT,TANYSHA 17:32

17:30 STEAL by SMITH,ASHLEY

17:25 FOUL by SMITH,ASHLEY

17:25 TURNOVER by SMITH,ASHLEY
FOUL by SYLVESTER,LAURA 17:13
TURNOVER by SYLVESTER,LAURA 17:11

16:53 29-31 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DESIRAE
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,TANYSHA 16:31 32-31 V1
ASSIST by PAVLICH,KATIE --
FOUL by SYLVESTER,LAURA 15:41

15:41 32-32 GOOD FT by KALVIK,JILL

15:41 32-33 H1 GOOD FT by KALVIK,JILL
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,TANYSHA 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESIRAE

15:16 MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TASHA(iIn the paint) 14:59 34-33 V1

14:52 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by DIETZ,LINDSEY 14:41

14:41 BLOCK by KALVIK,JILL
REBOUND OFF by O'HERN,MEGAN --
FOUL by DIETZ,LINDSEY 14:27
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 14:27

14:17 34-35 H1 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCOTT,TANYSHA 13:53

13:52 STEAL by KALVIK,JILL

13:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
FOUL by SCOTT,TANYSHA 13:22
13:22 34-36 H2 GOOD FT by JONES,DESIRAE
13:21 34-37 H3 GOOD FT by JONES,DESIRAE
MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,KATIE 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
12:45 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by KALVIK,JILL
FOUL by WINKELMAN,KATIE 12:28
12:28 34-38 H4 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
12:28 34-39 H5 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by BRADT,JULIE 12:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
FOUL by BERGLUND,JESS 12:08
11:58 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,LINDSEY 11:42
REBOUND OFF by BRADT,JULIE --

11:24 FOUL by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
TURNOVER by BRADT,JULIE 11:20
FOUL by PAVLICH,KATIE 11:07

11:07 34-40 H6 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER
11:07 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by PAVLICH,KATIE 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
10:32 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,LAURA --
10:29 FOUL by POZZANI,JENNIFER
GOOD 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY 10:20 37-41 HA4
ASSIST by HOPKINS,NATALIE --
09:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,LAURA --



GOOD 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY
ASSIST by SCOTT,TANYSHA

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by O'HERN,MEGAN

FOUL by HOPKINS,NATALIE

BLOCK by MARTIN,TASHA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TASHA

MISS FT by SCOTT, TANYSHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOTT,TANYSHA
FOUL by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,TANYSHA
REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,LINDSEY

REBOUND OFF by DIETZ,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by O'HERN,MEGAN

FOUL by HOPKINS,NATALIE
FOUL by HOPKINS,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,NATALIE

ASSIST by SCOTT,TANYSHA

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TANYSHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,TANYSHA

TURNOVER by DIETZ,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY
ASSIST by HOPKINS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by PAVLICH,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by SYLVESTER,LAURA
ASSIST by HOPKINS,NATALIE

40-41

40-43

41-43

42-43

42-45

43-45

43-46

43-47
45-47

45-49

45-50
45-51
47-51

49-51

50-51
50-54

53-54

55-54

H1

H3

H2

H1

H3

H2

H3

H 4
H2

H4

H5
H6
H 4

H2

H1
H4

H1

Vi

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL

MISS FT by KALVIK,JILL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

FOUL by SMITH,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

STEAL by JONES,DESIRAE

TURNOVER by KALVIK,JILL

BLOCK by KALVIK,JILL

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by SMITH,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by SMITH,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER

FOUL by SMITH,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
ASSIST by JONES,DESIRAE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESIRAE

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

TURNOVER by SMITH,ASHLEY



TURNOVER by SCOTT,TANYSHA

FOUL by PAVLICH,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by PAVLICH,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by DIETZ,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,LAURA
GOOD 3PTR by PAVLICH,KATIE
ASSIST by SYLVESTER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,LINDSEY

55-56

55-57

58-57

H1

H2

Vi

STEAL by POZZANI,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY



